south on said west line afore

said one hundred seventy and one-

half (170.5) feet to a stone which

stone is in the center of the old
Decatur - Pleasant Mills Road;

thenec with the center line of said

old Decatur-Pleasant Mills Road

west a distance of two hundred

eleven and nine-tenths (211.9)
feet to a steel pin in the c-enter

of the Decatur-Fort Recovery

Road, thence in a northwesterly
direction along the centerline of

said Decatur-Fort Recovery
Road five hundred sixty-nine

(569) feet, more or less, to a point

where said center line intersects

the north boundary line of said

north west quarter (14) of the

northeast quarter (14) of said

section thirteen (13) aforesaid;

thence east on said north bound-

ary line aforesaid sixty-two and

one-half (62.5) feet to the center

line of said Highway No. 33;

thence southeasterly along said

center line of said Highway No.

33 a distance of five hundred

sixty-two (562) feet, more or

less, to the place of beginning.
The same is a part 6f the north-

west quarter (14) of Hle
,

north-

east quarter (14) of section thir-

teen (13) township twenty-seven

(27) north, range fourteen (14)

eaj»t. ,
ALSO, EXCEPT, the following